

(
ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 11517-11518/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2009 in CWP No.
103/2006 & CWP No. 129/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT
SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH CHAUHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners even on the second
call.

Re-notify these matters next week.

(V.K. TIWARI)
P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER