

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23872-23873/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2009 in RFA No. 103/2006 & RFA No. 129/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH CHAUHAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.S. Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to file additional paper books in terms of our last order. If the same is not filed within four weeks, the counsel for the respondent may place it on record so that we can proceed to hear the matter on the next date.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master